

## **The Bharat Scouts and Guides**

Creating Better India

## National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, **INDIAN UNION** 



Circular No.: 265/2023 Date: 14.12.2023

## **REMINDER**

## SUB: NATIONAL LEVEL YOUTH WEEK CELEBRATION CAMP FOR ROVERS / RANGERS TO COMMEMORATE NATIONAL YOUTH DAY ON 12<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY 2024

Ref: NHQ Circular No. 248/2023 dated 01.12.2023

Dear Sir/Madam

Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters!

Your kind attention is drawn towards NHQ Circular No. **248/2023 dated 01/12/2023** on the cited subject. The State Association are requested to forward list of participants for National Level Youth Week Celebration Camp for Rovers/Rangers to commemorate National Youth Day on 12<sup>th</sup> January 2024 scheduled at National Youth Complex, Gadpuri, Palwal, Haryana from 09<sup>th</sup> to 13<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

It will be highly appreciated if the details of their arrival and departure along with the contact number of Contingent Leader will be shared with us to make necessary arrangements.

Kindly send the name list of selected candidates along with application form at <u>adcr@bsgindia.org</u> with a copy to <u>info@bsgindia.org</u> on or before **25.12.2023**.

With profound regards,

Yours in Scouting,

(AMAR B. CHETTRI) JOINT DIRECTOR OF SCOUTS (PROG. & TRG.)

Copy to:

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers, Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi
- 3. The commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016
- 4. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, b-15, sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the Dist. Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat amd Jamiat Youth Club
- 7. All the Assistant Director, Bharat Scouts and Guides, for follow up